PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Snoremaster II, Inc.	03/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sleep Science Partners, Inc.	
Street Address:	2257 Larkspur Landing Circle	
Internal Address:	Suite C	
City:	Larkspur	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94939	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5499633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)797-4933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 916-797-4944

Email: lbernard@starstream.net

Correspondent Name: Lucius P. Bernard Address Line 1: 4704 Tenbury Lane

Address Line 4: Rocklin, CALIFORNIA 95677

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lucius P. Bernard

Total Attachments: 1

source=2009-03-12 Assignment of Patent#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022390 FRAME: 0750

500806112

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Snoremaster II, Inc., a California corporation having an address at 2740 Lyon Street, San Francisco, CA 94123, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner, by messne assignments from the inventor, of all right, title and interest in and to US Patent No. 5,409,633, issued March 19, 1996, for "Anti-Snoring Device With Adjustable Upper and Lower Relational Members".

Whereas, Assignor desires to assign and transfer said patent and all of its interest therein , to Sleep Science Partners, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee");

Whereas ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the goodwill of the businesses in connection with which said mark is used.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign anto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent 3,499,633, plus any reissues or reexaminations thereof, together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringements, and logisher with the right to claim or obtain for the exclusive benefit of said Assignee, all damages owed by infringers, for any action for infringement committed before or after the present assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF said Assignor has becounder set his hand, effective on the day and year entered below.

SNOREMASTER IL INC.

7

Bersand M. Kramer, M.D., President

Jill M.Kramer, Secretary

RECORDED: 03/13/2009

Dated: March 3, 2009

Dated: March 3, 2009

PATENT REEL: 022390 FRAME: 0751